

Camp Mennoscah 9458 SE 40<sup>th</sup> St Murdock, KS 67111 620-297-3290 www.campmennoscah.org

Greetings from Camp Mennoscah!

We expect great things for this summer and we cannot wait to share it all with you! For dates of summer youth camps and retreats, please visit campmennoscah.org where the Camp Mennoscah catalog and online registration information can be found. Our hope is that many of your youth and young adults will find their way to Camp Mennoscah to experience our community.

Many congregations offer camp scholarships to their youth. There are often questions about when scholarships need to be received by Camp Mennoscah. Our hope is that the following information will be helpful in clarifying the process. If scholarships are given directly to the families, not Camp Mennoscah, the following information can be ignored.

Scholarships must be received by Camp Mennoscah before the camper registers at camp (the first day of her or his camp week). If your church is sending only one check, then **the check should arrive by June 1** so that we can apply the scholarship amounts before summer youth camps begin.

Scholarships must be designated for a particular camper. It is helpful to have not only the camper name and amount, but also the camp week. Parent or guardian names also assist us in applying the scholarship to the correct camper.

Please note that if scholarship payments are not received at Camp Mennoscah before a camper arrives at camp, they will be asked to pay the remaining amount on their account, even if a scholarship is expected.

Should scholarship funds go unused, we will contact you after the end of the summer. If your congregation would like the unused scholarship funds to be a donation to Camp Mennoscah, please note this in the information sent with the scholarships.

Thank you for making sure this information is read by the appropriate people in your congregation. This summer is going to be great!

With peace,

Minin Bartel

Olivia Bartel, camp director